Drganization ID # State of origin Filing fee	0778281 Ky \$115.00 E	Commonwealth of Ken Elaine N. Walker, Secretar		0778281 Elaine N. Wall Received and 11/9/2011 1:1 Fee Receipt: 3	LRF ker, Secretary of S I Filed: 8 PM
Elaine N. W Secretary of P. O. Box Frankfort, KY 40 (502) 564- http://www.sos	f State 718 0602-0718 3490	Reinstatement Applic Reinstatement Annu For the year 201	al Report		RST
Exact limited liability company name and principal office address PIONEER COAL AND TIMBER, LLC 209 WEST TENNESSEE AVE. PINEVILLE KY 40977			name/office add form. When rein addresses until ti reinstatement is	fice address and reg irress cannot be chain stating, you cannot m he reinstatement is fik filed, the statement of <u>p.sos.ky.gov/ftsearc</u> 1 our website.	nged on this odify the ed. Once the f change can be
Charles Mi	<b>and Registere</b> chael Dean Tennessee Ave 5, KY 40977	the limited liability company's members. If no	t specifi <b>ed</b> , addresses d <b>ef</b>	ault to the LLC's princ	ipal office address.
embers - List the na	me and address of	and minied hadning company comotion		•	•
embers - List the namber-managed LLCs are	me and address of e not required to list t ichcc.c.				
he above entity was	s administrative	ly dissolved on September 10, 2011 because the grounds for dissolution either did not exist or 75.295. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$	r have been elimina	ted, and the enti	itv's name
embers - List the namber-managed LLCs are Incodes Minimum and the second	s administrative ed states that the nents of KRS 2 jury, the below	ly dissolved on September 10, 2011 because the grounds for dissolution either did not exist or	r have been elimina 115.00, payable to l nent of Revenue to	ted, and the enti Kentucky State T release any app	ity's name Freasurer. Ilicable tax



THOMAS B. MILLER Commissioner

## FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET **DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE** OFFICE OF INCOME TAXATION

ELYSE WEIGEL **Deputy Commissioner** 

**BOB BROOKS Executive Director** 

November 9, 2011

## **Pioneer Coal and Timber, LLC** 209 West Tennessee Ave. **PINEVILLE KY 40977**

Re: Request for a Letter of Good Standing

The Department of Revenue records indicate Pioneer Coal and Timber, LLC has filed Kentucky Income Tax Returns through the tax year ended 12/31/2010, and has paid the taxes shown to be due or assessed as of the date of this letter. The Department of Revenue requests the company's charter be reinstated provided all other requirements of the Secretary of State have been met by the limited liability company. This letter is valid for 30 days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

Byron Durham, Revenue Auditor Division of Corporation Tax 501 High Street, Mail Sta. 52 Frankfort, KY 40601 502-564-2053 FAX# 502-564-0058

Kentucky Secretary of State organization number 0778281

